and skills to promote their professional development (RMB’ 0000)
928.20

5. The Company’s donation for public welfare (including money, 0

http://www.cninfo.com.cn/

   Hikvision 2016 Annual Report

62

material and free professional service) (RMB’ 0000)

XIX. Other significant events

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

No such case in the reporting period.

XX. Significant events of subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

   Hikvision 2016 Annual Report

63

Section VI Changes in Shares and Information about

Shareholders

I.  Changes in Share Capital

1. Table of changes in share capital

Unit: Share

Before the change Changes in the period (+, -)   After the change

   Shares Ratio

Shares

newly

issued

Bonus

share

Share

transferred

from reserve

Others Sub-total Shares Ratio

1. Shares subject to

conditional

restriction(s)

913,364,679 22.45%  276,368,829 184,245,886 43,946,639 504,561,354 1,417,926,033 23.23%

(3) Other domestic

shares
355,377,179 8.73%  108,972,579 72,648,386 43,946,639 225,567,604 580,944,783 9.52%

Including: held by

domestic

nonstate-owned

enterprises

296,885,625 7.30%  69,496,836 46,331,224 7,864,752 123,692,812 420,578,437 6.89%

Including: held by

domestic natural

person

58,491,554 1.44%  39,475,743 26,317,162 36,081,887 101,874,792 160,366,346 2.63%

(4) Foreign shares 557,987,500 13.71%  167,396,250 111,597,500 0 278,993,750 836,981,250 13.71%

Including: held by

foreign enterpirses
0 0.00%  0 0  0 0 0.00%

Including: held by

foreign natural person
557,987,500 13.71%  167,396,250 111,597,500  278,993,750 836,981,250 13.71%

2. Shares without

restriction
3,155,407,574 77.55%  944,262,847 629,508,564 -44,398,133 1,529,373,278 4,684,780,852 76.77%

(1) RMB ordinary

shares
3,155,407,574 77.55%  944,262,847 629,508,564 -44,398,133 1,529,373,278 4,684,780,852 76.77%

3. Total 4,068,772,253 100.00%  1,220,631,676 813,754,450 -451,494 2,033,934,632 6,102,706,885 100.00%

Reason for the changes in share capital

√ Applicable □ Inapplicable

(1) Annual Implementation of Equity Distribution for 2015

The Company distributed the cash dividend of RMB 7 (tax included) for every 10 shares to all shareholders

   Hikvision 2016 Annual Report

64

on the basis of the Company's total share capital of RMB 4,068,772,253 as at 31 December 2015 according to the

Company's annual profit distribution plan for 2015, and at the same time transferred capital reserve to all

[…]

exchange risks arising from assets and liabilities denominated in USD and EUR (which has been translated into RMB)

as follows may affect the operating results of the Group.

   Hikvision 2016 Annual Report

Notes on Financial Statements

For fiscal year period from January 1st 2016 to December 31st 2016

 186

 Unit: RMB

Currencies
Assets  Liabilities

Closing balance  Opening balance  Closing balance  Opening balance

USD 5,368,890,321.65 2,965,032,142.69 858,395,317.22 3,329,034,880.88

EUR 459,593,188.17 103,749,600.32 2,954,449,528.77 58,524,378.39

The Company has been paying close attention to the effect of fluctuation in exchange rate on the foreign

exchange risks of the Group and has purchased forward foreign exchange contracts to mitigate the foreign

exchange risk exposure.

Sensitivity analysis on exchange rate risk

With other variables unchanged, the exchange rate might float within a reasonable range, and has the following before

tax effect on profit or loss and shareholders’ equity for the current period:

Unit: RMB

Change in interest rates

This year Prior year

Effect on profit Effect on shareholders’ equity Effect on profit Effect on shareholders’ equity

5% appreciation of USD against functional currency 225,524,750.22 225,524,750.22 (18,200,136.91) (18,200,136.91)

5% depreciation of USD against functional currency (225,524,750.22) (225,524,750.22) 18,200,136.91 18,200,136.91

5% appreciation of EUR against functional currency  (124,742,817.03) (124,742,817.03) 2,261,261.10 2,261,261.10

5% depreciation of EUR against functional currency 124,742,817.03 124,742,817.03 (2,261,261.10) (2,261,261.10)

   Hikvision 2016 Annual Report

Notes on Financial Statements

For fiscal year period from January 1st 2016 to December 31st 2016

 187

(VIII) Risks associated with financial instrument - continued

1. Objectives and policies of risk management-continued

1.1 Market risks – continued

1.1.2. Interest rate risk－risk related to changes in cash flow

.

The Group's risk related to changes in the cash flow of financial instruments due to changes in interest rates is

mainly related to floating interest rate bank borrowings. The Group's policy is to maintain the floating rate of

these borrowings to eliminate the risk of changes in the fair value of interest rates.

Sensitivity analysis on interest rate risk